
                            CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL AND ADVANCED STUDIES
                                Gandhinagar P.O, Kottayam- 686008 Phone: 0481 2595478

                                                           QUOTATION NOTICE

264/2024/CPAS HO                                                                                    Dated 24.03.2025

                Sealed competitive quotations are invited for the supply of  Equipments to Department of
Pharmaceutical Sciences, Puthuppally as per the list appended .

   Last date for submission of Quotations: Till 1 pm on- 03.04.2025
   Date of opening of quotations: 2 pm on 03.04.2025.
General Conditions
1.The quotations are to be submitted to the DIRECTOR,CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL AND
ADVANCED STUDIES, GANDHINAGAR P.O, KOTTAYAM 686008.
2.The price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, loading/ unloading charges and transmission
charges .
3. Warranty conditions are to be specified in the quotation.
4. The equipments shall be supplied within 15 days of the supply order.
5 The payment will be effected only after receiving the satisfactory performance report from the
Head of the Department
6 . Quotations receiving after the stipulated time will not be accepted.
7. If the quotation opening day will be a holiday quotations will be opened in the next working day.
8. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.

                                                                                                Sd/-
                                                                                          DIRECTOR
                                         CENTRE FOR PROFESIONAL AND ADVANCED STUDIES 

* This is a computer system (Digital File) generated letter. Hence there is no need for a physical
signature.

D
ra

ft 
#5

 o
f F

ile
 2

64
/2

02
4/

C
P

A
S

 H
O

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 A
dm

in
is

tr
at

iv
e 

O
ffi

ce
r 

on
 2

5-
M

ar
-2

02
5 

07
:3

7 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
1



List of Equipments
Centre:Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Puthuppally

Sl.No. Items Specification Model Brand  Quantity

1 Pocket pH meter Digital, Capacity -12L,PC-EC-PHTEST10 Lanyard,Eutech 3

2 Stalagmometer Capacity-50ml Borosil 20

3
Microscope

Objective - 10x,40x & 100x , Self illuminating Almicro 20

4  Sling Psychrometer Temperature - 5-500°C , %RH 1-99% Surti 5

5
Hot air oven

Rotek 4

6 Electric water bath RRW-24, 2000Watt Rotek 1

7 Oswald Viscometer Capacity-50ml Samtech 30

8 Stage  micrometer Optical glass Erma 20

9 Eyepiece micrometer Optical glass Erma 20

10 Digital Balance resolution 0.001gm Generic 1

11 AERATOR 220-240V, Aquarium model VENOUS AQUA 10

12 AERATOR TUBE / TISSUE SUSPENDAR Diameter 6mm-8mm, Length 100mm-300mm Borosil 100

13 INCO, Ambala 16

14
ARTERIAL CANULA

Borosil 3

15 PSYMES PERFUSION CANULA Diameter 1mm- 3mm, Length 5-15cm Borosil 3

16 CHYMOGRAPH PAPER LL LARGE Generic 10 ROLL

17 Digital Nepheloturbidometer Digital Systronics 1

18 Digital photoelectric Colorimeter Calorimeter with 8 filters Systronics 1

19 Tripod stand Metal  tripod 50

20 Test Tube stand Material -Plastic 65

Hot air oven with thermostat,Temp - 50-
250°C

FRONTAL WRITING LEVER WITH 
LEVER HOLDER

Length 15cm-25cm, Material stainless 
steel,PC-RKB-1173

Length 2cm-5cm, Outer diameter 0.6mm-
0.7mm

132,Photodiode(detector)0-
1000NJUin 4 ranges

112,OpticalFiltes(Filter type)400-
700mm

D
ra

ft 
#5

 o
f F

ile
 2

64
/2

02
4/

C
P

A
S

 H
O

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 A
dm

in
is

tr
at

iv
e 

O
ffi

ce
r 

on
 2

5-
M

ar
-2

02
5 

07
:3

7 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
2



21 Tongs Material-Sainless Steel 50

22 Burette clamp Single Burettee clamp Aluminium PDC 50

23 Iron Wire guaze Ceramic, 15*15 (double layered) 1 Packet

24 Clamp for water reflux condensor
Retort 3 finger clamp

40

25
Rod for retort base Material-Brass Ht.12X500 Prcode-LARS8888500-(SSGrade201) 30

26 Copper bottom water bath Diameter-7.75",200 ml capacity 50

27 Wire Gauze Material-Aluminium 70

28 Sieve Copper frame, Size 8 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

29 Sieve Copper frame,  Size- 10 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

30 Sieve Copper frame,  Size 12 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

31 Sieve Copper frame, Size 16 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

32 Sieve Copper frame, Size 22 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

33 Sieve Copper frame, Size 36 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

34 Sieve Copper frame, Size 44 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

35 Sieve Copper frame,  Size 60 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

36 Sieve Copper frame,  Size 80 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

37 Sieve Copper frame,  Size 85 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

38
Sieve Copper frame,  Size 100

Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

39 Sieve Copper frame,  Size 120 Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp 6

D
ra

ft 
#5

 o
f F

ile
 2

64
/2

02
4/

C
P

A
S

 H
O

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 A
dm

in
is

tr
at

iv
e 

O
ffi

ce
r 

on
 2

5-
M

ar
-2

02
5 

07
:3

7 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
3


