## CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL AND ADVANCED STUDIES Gandhinagar P.O, Kottayam- 686008 Phone: 0481 2595478

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

264/2024/CPAS HO Dated 24.03.2025

Sealed competitive quotations are invited for the supply of Equipments to Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Puthuppally as per the list appended .

Last date for submission of Quotations: Till 1 pm on- 03.04.2025 Date of opening of quotations: 2 pm on 03.04.2025. General Conditions

- 1.The quotations are to be submitted to the DIRECTOR, CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL AND ADVANCED STUDIES, GANDHINAGAR P.O, KOTTAYAM 686008.
- 2.The price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, loading/ unloading charges and transmission charges .
- 3. Warranty conditions are to be specified in the quotation.
- 4. The equipments shall be supplied within 15 days of the supply order.
- 5 The payment will be effected only after receiving the satisfactory performance report from the Head of the Department
- 6. Quotations receiving after the stipulated time will not be accepted.
- 7. If the quotation opening day will be a holiday quotations will be opened in the next working day.
- 8. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.

## Sd/-DIRECTOR CENTRE FOR PROFESIONAL AND ADVANCED STUDIES

\* This is a computer system (Digital File) generated letter. Hence there is no need for a physical signature.

## **List of Equipments**

Centre:Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Puthuppally

Sl.No.	Items	Specification	Model	Brand	Quantity
1	Pocket pH meter	Digital, Capacity -12L,PC-EC-PHTEST10		Lanyard,Eutech	3
2	Stalagmometer	Capacity-50ml		Borosil	20
3	Microscope	Objective - 10x,40x & 100x , Self illuminating		Almicro	20
4	Sling Psychrometer	Temperature - 5-500°C , %RH 1-99%		Surti	5
5	Hot air oven	Hot air oven with thermostat, Temp - 50- 250°C		Rotek	4
6	Electric water bath	RRW-24, 2000Watt		Rotek	1
7	Oswald Viscometer	Capacity-50ml		Samtech	30
8	Stage micrometer	Optical glass		Erma	20
9	Eyepiece micrometer	Optical glass		Erma	20
10	Digital Balance	resolution 0.001gm		Generic	1
11	AERATOR	220-240V, Aquarium model		VENOUS AQUA	10
12	AERATOR TUBE / TISSUE SUSPENDAR	Diameter 6mm-8mm, Length 100mm-300mm		Borosil	100
13	FRONTAL WRITING LEVER WITH LEVER HOLDER	Length 15cm-25cm, Material stainless steel,PC-RKB-1173		INCO, Ambala	16
14	ARTERIAL CANULA	Length 2cm-5cm, Outer diameter 0.6mm- 0.7mm		Borosil	3
15	PSYMES PERFUSION CANULA	Diameter 1mm- 3mm, Length 5-15cm		Borosil	3
16	CHYMOGRAPH PAPER	LL LARGE		Generic	10 ROLL
17	Digital Nepheloturbidometer		132,Photodiode(detector)0- 1000NJUin 4 ranges	Systronics	1
18	Digital photoelectric Colorimeter		112,OpticalFiltes(Filter type)400- 700mm	Systronics	1
19	Tripod stand	Metal tripod			50
20	Test Tube stand	Material -Plastic			65

21	Tongs	Material-Sainless Steel			50
22	Burette clamp	Single Burettee clamp Aluminium PDC			50
23	Iron Wire guaze	Ceramic, 15*15 (double layered)			1 Packet
24	Clamp for water reflux condensor	Retort 3 finger clamp			40
25	Rod for retort base	Material-Brass	Ht.12X500	Prcode-LARS8888500-(SSGrade201)	30
26	Copper bottom water bath	Diameter-7.75",200 ml capacity			50
27	Wire Gauze	Material-Aluminium			70
28	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 8		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
29	Sieve	Copper frame, Size- 10		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
30	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 12		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
31	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 16		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
32	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 22		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
33	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 36		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
34	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 44		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
35	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 60		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
36	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 80		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
37	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 85		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
38	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 100		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6
39	Sieve	Copper frame, Size 120		Filterwel/Scientific engineering corp	6